WISCONSIN



PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE WISCONSIN RAPIDS REDISTRICTING COMMITTEE TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2021 5:45 p.m. CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Wisconsin Rapids Redistricting Committee to be held in the Council Chambers at City Hall, 444 West Grand Avenue, November 16, 2021, at 5:45 p.m. **The public may listen to the meeting by calling 1-312-626-6799, Access code: 849 7779 5728.** The meeting will also be streamed LIVE on the City of Wisconsin Rapids Facebook page. This meeting is also available after its conclusion on the City's Facebook page and Community Media's YouTube page, which can be accessed at www.wr-cm.org. If a member of the public wishes to submit comments to the Redistricting Committee regarding an agenda item, please contact Tom Rayome at trayome@wirapids.org before the meeting.

Agenda

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Consider for adoption an Ordinance Redistricting Aldermanic Districts. (See attached Ordinance)
- 3. Adjournment.

Jennifer M. Gossick, City Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. MC____ CITY OF WISCONSIN RAPIDS

A GENERAL ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WISCONSIN RAPIDS AMENDING SECTIONS OF CHAPTER 4, REDISTRICTING ALDERMANIC DISTRICTS AFTER THE FEDERAL DECENNIAL CENSUS

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WISCONSIN RAPIDS DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I Section 4.01(1) of the Wisconsin Rapids Municipal Code is hereby deleted in its entirety and recreated to read as follows:

4.01 VOTING DISTRICTS

- (1) Pursuant to Section 62.08(1) of the Wisconsin Statutes, Wisconsin Rapids' wards, as defined in Section 4.05 of the Municipal Code, shall be combined into aldermanic districts as follows:
 - (a) Aldermanic District #1 shall consist of Wards 1, 2, 3, 4.
 - (b) Aldermanic District #2 shall consist of Wards 5, 6, 7.
 - (c) Aldermanic District #3 shall consist of Wards 8, 9, 10.
 - (d) Aldermanic District #4 shall consist of Wards 11, 12, 13.
 - (e) Aldermanic District #5 shall consist of Wards 14, 15, 16.
 - (f) Aldermanic District #6 shall consist of Wards 17, 18, 19, 20.
 - (g) Aldermanic District #7 shall consist of Wards 21, 22, 23, 24.
 - (h) Aldermanic District #8 shall consist of Wards 25, 26, 27.
- SECTION II Section 4.05 of the Wisconsin Rapids Municipal Code is hereby deleted in its entirety and recreated to read as follows:
 - 4.05 Ward boundaries shall be established by resolution.
- SECTION III All ordinances, or parts of ordinances, in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
- SECTION IV This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Shane E. Blaser, Mayor

Jennifer M. Gossick, City Clerk

